# CH \$140.00 3457

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROCKY BRANDS US, LLC		11/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREATIVE RECREATION, INC.		
Street Address:	4335 E. VALLEY BLVD.		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90032		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3457677	8CR
Registration Number:	4077380	8CR
Registration Number:	3127910	CREATIVE RECREATION
Registration Number:	4060257	CREATIVE RECREATION
Registration Number:	3965650	CREATIVE RECREATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Philip Nulud

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: c/o Buchalter A Professional Corporation
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C7374-5001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip Nulud
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Nulud/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018

Total Attachments: 38
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page1.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page2.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page3.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page4.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page5.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page6.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page7.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page8.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page9.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page10.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page11.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page12.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page13.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page14.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page15.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page16.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page17.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page18.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page19.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page20.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page21.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page22.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page23.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page24.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page25.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page26.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page27.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page28.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page29.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page30.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page31.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page32.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page33.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page34.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page35.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page36.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page37.tif
source=CR Fully Executed Agreement#page38.tif

# **Exhibit B Intellectual Property Assignments**

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION ("Trademark Assignment"), dated as of November 22, 2017, is made by ROCKY BRANDS US, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company located at 39 East Canal Street. Nelsonville, Ohio 45764, in favor of Creative Recreation, Inc.  ("Assignee"), a California Corporation located at 4335 E. Valley Blvd. Los Angeles, California 90032 the purchaser of certain assets of Assignor pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between, in part, Assignor and Assignee, dated as of November 22, 2017 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").
WHEREAS, under the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in other applicable jurisdictions;
NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with, and furtherance of, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to:
- a. the marks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto which are the subject of registrations and applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other trademark offices in jurisdictions around the world (collectively, "the Marks")
- b. the Marks, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;
- c. all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
- d. any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- e. any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

- 2. Terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Trademark Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Assignor and Assignee with respect to the Assigned Marks. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. Governing Law. This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Ohio, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Ohio or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ROCKY BRANDS US, LLC (Assignor)	CREATIVE RECREATION, INC. (Assignee)
By: 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Ву:
Printed Name: Thomas D. Robertsor	Printed Name:
Chieffinancial Officer Title: and Treasurer	Title:
Date: November 22, 2017	Date:

(Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Registrations And Applications For Registration)

STATE OF OHIO	)	
	)	ss:
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN	)	

On this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2017 before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Thomas D. Robertson, who acknowledged himself to be the Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer of **ROCKY BRANDS US, LLC ("Assignor")**, which executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged that he is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of Assignor, and that he did execute the foregoing assignment for and on behalf of Assignor and that such signing is the free act and deed of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

PATRICIA S. CALLAHAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF DHIO

MY COMMISSION EXPRES JUNE 29, 2020

DMS/10702499v.1

ROCKY BRANDS US, LLC (Assignor)	CREATIVE RECREATION, INC. (Assignee)
By:	By:
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Joseph Farivar
Title:	Title: President
Date:	Date: November 22,201

(Signature Page to Assignment of Patent Registration)

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of	
On MINEMISER 02, 71/7— before me, MINY MUYEN, VIESIDEN (insert name and title of the officer)	1
(insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared _ JISEPH PACIVITY, WRESIDENT	,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ne in
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregonargraph is true and correct.	ing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  NANCY NGUYEN Commission # 2143608 Notary Public - California	
Signature (Seal)  Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 21, 20	120

## Schedule A

# U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Current Owner
	<b>U.S.</b> 3457677	11/02/2007 07/01/2008	Cl 25: shoes	Rocky Brands US, LLC
· •	<b>U.S.</b> 4077380	11/02/2007 12/27/2011	Cl 25: clothing for women and men, namely, shirts, woven shirts, poly shirts, T-shirts, and hats and caps	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION®	<b>U.S.</b> 3127910	10/11/2004 08/08/2006	Cl 25: shoes	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION®	<b>U.S.</b> 4060257	10/31/2007 11/22/2011	Cl 25: clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T-shirts, and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CYEATIVE SECSEATION ®	<b>U.S.</b> 3965650	09/21/2010 05/24/2011	Cl 25: footwear, namely, shoes, boots.	Rocky Brands US, LLC

# Foreign Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark (or other)	Country	Filed Date	Goods	
main (01 Other)	Number	Reg. Date	GUOUS	Owner
CSTATIVE SECSEATION	Argentina 2610276	12/21/2009 11/28/2013	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CSEATVE SEQSEATION	Argentina 2401728	10/15/2010 01/11/2010	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	Argentina 2608590	11/19/2013 12/23/2009	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	Australia 1030276	08/17/2005 11/18/2004	Cl 25: Clothing, including belts, footwear, headgear.	Creative Recreation, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	Belize	10/17/2017	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear	Rocky Brands US, LLC
<b>~8~</b> Cyfaivegeogeation	Belize	10/17/2017	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>Bolivia</b> 124568-C	12/15/2010 02/09/2010	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CSEATVE SECSEATION	<b>Bolivia</b> 124715-C	12/17/2010 02/09/2010	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CYEATIVE SECREATION	<b>Brazil</b> 902297430	12/18/2012 02/02/2010	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	Canada TMA743125	07/08/2009 06/09/2006	Shoes	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	1 Londe	Owner
\$	Canada TMA818463	02/27/2012 09/20/2010	Metal key chains; shoe boxes, point of purchase displays, tissue paper, shopping bags; footwear, namely, shoes and boots.  Online sales of footwear, shoes, and boots; providing technical sales support, marketing and consulting services to others in the sale of footwear; conducting seminars and training sessions in the sale of footwear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CSIEATIVE SECSEATION	<b>Canada</b> TMA826641	06/19/2012 09/20/2010	Metal key chains; shoe boxes, point of purchase displays, tissue paper, shopping bags; footwear, namely, shoes and boots.  Online sales of footwear, shoes, and boots; providing	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
			technical sales support, marketing and consulting services to others in the sale of footwear; conducting seminars and training sessions in the sale of footwear.	
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>Canada</b> 1779481	04/27/2016	Clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, sweat shirts, button down shirts, casual shirts, denim shirts, dress shirts, fleece shirts, knit shirts, knitted shirts, long-sleeved shirts, collared shirts, polo shirts, knit tops, knitted tops, fleece tops, crop tops, tank tops, sweat tops, hooded tops, sweaters, knitted sweaters, turtleneck sweaters, jackets, coats, vests, rainwear, loungewear, pants, shorts,	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country	Filed Date	Goods	Owner
Mark (or other)  S  CYEANESECSEATION	Canada 1779482	Filed Date Reg. Date	sweatpants, sports clothing, athletic clothing, gloves, hats, scarves, socks, hosiery, underwear Clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, sweat shirts, button down shirts, casual shirts, denim shirts, denim shirts, knit shirts, knit shirts, knit shirts, knit shirts, knit tops, knitted shirts, long-sleeved shirts, rollared shirts, muscle shirts, polo shirts, knit tops, knitted tops, fleece tops, crop tops, tank tops, sweat tops, hooded tops, sweaters, knitted sweaters, turtleneck sweaters, jackets, coats, vests, rainwear, loungewear, pants, shorts, sweatpants,	Rocky Brands US, LLC
			sports clothing, athletic clothing, gloves, hats, scarves, socks,	

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
			hosiery, underwear	
CSEATIVE SECSEATION	<b>Canada</b> 1779486	04/27/2016	Clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, sweat shirts, button down shirts, casual shirts, denim shirts, dress shirts, fleece shirts, knit shirts, knit shirts, long-sleeved shirts, collared shirts, polo shirts, knit tops, knitted tops, fleece tops, crop tops, tank tops, sweat tops, hooded tops, sweaters, knitted sweaters, turtleneck sweaters, jackets, coats, vests, rainwear, loungewear, pants, shorts, sweatpants, sports clothing, athletic clothing, gloves, hats, scarves, socks, hosiery, underwear	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
	Canada TMA980209	04/27/2016 09/02/2017	Clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, sweat shirts, knit shirts, long- sleeved shirts, polo shirts, knit tops, knitted tops, fleece tops, jackets, coats, vests, pants, shorts, sweatpants, sports clothing, athletic clothing	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CSEATIVE SECSTEATION	<b>Chile</b> 889626	02/01/2010 07/07/2010	Footwear, clothes and headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>Chile</b> 889625	02/01/2010 07/07/2010	Footwear, clothes and headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
=0=	<b>China</b> 7223091	01/14/2013 02/27/2009	Cl 25: Clothing, shoes.	Kommonwealth, Inc.
=8=	<b>China</b> 7223092	04/07/2012 02/27/2009	Cl 18: Carry-on bags.	Kommonwealth, Inc.
<b>-8</b> -	<b>China</b> 8848103	03/07/2014 11/16/2010	C1 25: T-shirts; jackets; trousers; skirts; coats; hats; gloves (clothing).	Kommonwealth, Inc.
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>China</b> 8848104	11/16/2010 11/28/2011	Cl 25: Clothing, t-shirts, jackets; trousers; bathing suits; rainwear; dance costumes; jumping shoes; ski boots; climbing shoes; footwear;	Kommonwealth, Inc.

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date	Goods	Owner
		Reg. Date	sports shoes; boots for sports; shoes; boots; half- boots; lace boots; sandals; hats; socks; gloves (clothing); shoulder wraps; leather belts (for use as clothing accessories); shower caps;	
8	<b>China</b> 8848105	11/16/2010 11/28/2011	skirts; coats.  Cl 25: Clothing; t- shirts; jackets; trousers; bathing suits; rainwear; dance costumes; jumping shoes; ski boots; climbing shoes; footwear; sports shoes; boots for sports; shoes; boots; half- boots; lace boots; sandals; hats; socks; gloves (clothing); shoulder wraps; leather belts (for use as clothing accessories); shower caps; skirts; coats.	Kommonwealth, Inc.

Note that the second se	Country	Filed Date		7.00
Mark (or other)	Number	Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
oynarkopeopokion	Colombia 408721	08/25/2010 02/01/2010	Cl 25: clothing, footwear, headgear	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	Colombia 408722	08/25/2010 02/01/2010	Cl 25: clothing, footwear, headgear	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CSTATIVE SECREATION	Costa Rica 203957	09/28/2010 01/17/2010	Cl 25: Shoes	Kommonwealth, Inc.
CYBANE SECSENION	<b>CTM</b> 005159496	11/08/2007 06/09/2006	Cl 18: Wallets, bags, backpacks, purses.  Cl 25: Clothing, headwear and footwear.  Cl 35: Online retail store services featuring clothing, headwear and footwear; retail store services featuring clothing, headwear and footwear and footwear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CYEATNE SECSEATION .	<b>CTM</b> 009318122	01/28/2011 08/17/2010	Cl 18: Bags, handbags, clutches wristlets, tote bags, beach bags, knapsacks, duffle bags, athletic bags, luggage, carry- on bags, cosmetic bags	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	I LANAGE	Owner
			sold empty, dobb kits sold	
	,		empty, wallets,	
			billfolds.	
			C1 25:	
			Footwear,	
			apparel,	
			headgear,	
			shoes, boots,	
			athletic shoes, sandals,	
			hosiery, socks,	
			apparel, shirts,	
			shorts, skirts,	
			pants, belts, ties, caps, hats.	
		:	ties, caps, hats.	
			Cl 35: Retail	
			and online sales	
			of footwear,	
			apparel and headgear;	
			business	
			consulting	
			services and	
			technical support	
			support services in the	
			field of the	
			promotion,	
			distribution and	
			sale of footwear,	
			apparel and	
			headgear.	
			Cl 18: Bags,	
			handbags, clutches	
<b>=0</b> =	СТМ	03/23/2011	wristlets, tote	Rocky Brands
Ø	009188591	06/18/2010	bags, beach	US, LLC
			bags,	
			knapsacks,	
			duffle bags,	

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	1 0000	Owner
			athletic bags, luggage, carry- on bags, cosmetic bags sold empty, dobb kits sold empty, wallets, billfolds.	
			Cl 25: Footwear, apparel, headgear, shoes, boots, athletic shoes, sandals, hosiery, socks, apparel, shirts, shorts, skirts,	
			pants, belts, ties, caps, hats.  Cl 35: Retail and online sales of footwear, apparel and headgear; business consulting services and	
			technical support services in the field of the promotion, distribution and sale of footwear, apparel and headgear.	
LIVE LIFE WITH STYLE	<b>CTM</b> 009755331	07/26/2011 02/22/2011	Cl 18: Bags, handbags, clutches, wristlets, tote	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date		Owner
CSBATVESEOSEATION	Dominican Republic 181403	07/16/2010 02/17/2010	sold empty. Cl 25: Shoes	Creative Recreation, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	Ecuador 3931-11	01/14/2011 01/28/2010	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CYEATME SECSTEATION .	<b>Ecuador</b> 4714-12	04/13/2011 01/28/2010	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>El Salvador</b> 2017258328	10/05/2017	Cl 25: Clothing,	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
			footwear, headgear.	
CYEATIVE SECSTEATION	<b>El Salvador</b> 2017258327	10/05/2017	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>Guatemala</b> 2017-009206	10/03/2017	Cl 25: Clothing, headgear, footwear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CSEATIVE SECSEATION	<b>Guatemala</b> 2017-009207	10/03/2017	Cl 25: Clothing, headgear, footwear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>Honduras</b> 42018-17	10/09/2017	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CYFATIVE JECJEATION	<b>Honduras</b> 42019-17	10/09/2017	C1 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>Hong Kong</b> 301953739	02/02/2012 06/22/2011	Cl 25: clothing, headwear and footwear	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CSTEATIVE SECSEATION	Hong Kong 300653184	10/13/2006 06/06/2006	Cl 25: clothing, headwear and footwear	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	Indonesia IDM000417462	06/10/2013 08/19/2011	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Indonesia IDM000389110	06/10/2013 08/19/2011	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION (STYLIZED)	Israel 272025 WIPO: 954742	01/24/2018 07/07/2017	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men; namely, shirts and T- shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Creative Recreation, LLC
CSIEATIVE SECSEATION	Israel	07/03/2016	Cl 25:	Creative

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
	270744	12/17/2014	Footwear, shoes, clothing.	Recreation, LLC
CSEATVE SECSEATION	Jamaica 55632	05/12/2010 05/12/2010	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CSEATIVE SECSEATION	<b>Jordan</b> 128656	05/21/2014 04/17/2013	Cl 25: Shoes and clothing.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CSTEATIVE SECSEATION	<b>Lebanon</b> 150560	06/03/2013	Cl 25: Shoes and clothing.	Creative Recreation, LLC
CSTEATIVE SECREVICION	<b>Mexico</b> 1158986	05/19/2010 03/26/2010	Cl 25: footwear	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>Mexico</b> 1695895	11/16/2016 08/01/2016	Cl 25: Clothing, apparel, and headwear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CSEATVE SECSEATION	<b>Mexico</b> 1695896	11/16/2016 08/01/2016	Cl 25: Clothing, apparel, and headwear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	<b>Mexico</b> 1695897	11/16/2016 08/01/2016	Cl 25: Clothing, apparel, and headwear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CSTEATIVE SECSTEATION	<b>Mexico</b> 1695898	11/16/2016 08/01/2016	Cl 25: Clothing, apparel, and headwear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>Nicaragua</b> 2017-003677	09/26/2017	Cl 25: Clothing, headgear, footwear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CSEATIVE SECSEATION	<b>Nicaragua</b> 2017-003678	09/26/2017	Cl 25: Clothing, headgear, footwear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CYEATIVE SECSEATION	<b>Panama</b> 189125	08/24/2010 04/13/2010	Cl 25: clothes, shoes and headgear.	Creative Recreation, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	Paraguay 344448	03/31/2011 01/18/2010	Cl 25: Clothing,	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
			footwear, headgear.	
CYEATIVE RECREATION	Paraguay 344414	03/31/2011 01/18/2010	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>Philippines</b> 2011-001328	05/26/2011 02/04/2011	Cl 25: Footwear, namely shoes, boots; shirts; jackets; hats.	Creative Recreation, LLC
=8=	<b>Philippines</b> 4-2011-001325	07/22/2011 02/04/2011	Cl 25: Footwear, namely shoes, boots; shirts; jackets; hats.	Creative Recreation, LLC
<b>787</b> CSEATVE SECSBATICN	<b>Philippines</b> 2011-001326	07/07/2011 02/04/2011	C1 25: Footwear, namely shoes, boots; shirts; jackets; hats.	Creative Recreation, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>South Africa</b> 2010/14510	05/04/2012 07/06/2010	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Creative Recreation, LLC
CSTEATIVE SECSEATION	<b>South Africa</b> 2010/14511	04/03/2012 07/06/2010	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Creative Recreation, LLC
	<b>South Africa</b> 2010/14512	03/20/2012 07/06/2010	Cl 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Creative Recreation, LLC
<b>~8</b> OSBATIVE SECSEATION	<b>South Korea</b> 40-786324	04/17/2009 06/04/2008	C1 9: eyeglasses (optics); sunglasses; frames for spectacles and sunglasses; cased for spectacles and sunglasses; goggles for	Kommonwealth, Inc.

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
			sports; contact lenses; containers for contact lenses	
<b>~8</b> Cygative secteation	<b>South Korea</b> 40-0840109	10/19/2010 06/04/2008	Cl 18: bags, purses, shopping bags made of skin, school satchels, leather purses, shopping bags, backpacks, small bags for men, multipurpose purses, travelling bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, handbags for men, handbags	Kommonwealth, Inc.
S COTEATIVE SECREATION	<b>South Korea</b> 40-786325	04/17/2009 06/04/2008	C1 25: Footwear; parts and accessories of footwear; leather shoes; boots; beach shoes; sandals; sports shoes; soles for footwear; footwear uppers; iron fittings for boots; women's shoes; infants'; shoes and boots; sportswear (for exclusive use for sports) outer clothing; clothing of leather; men's suites; furs	Kommonwealth, Inc.

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
			(clothing); shorts; sports jackets; layettes (clothing) children's clothing; trousers; overcoats; jumpers (shirts fronts); jackets (clothing); coats; pants, etc.)	
=Q=	<b>South Korea</b> 40-786326	04/17/2009 06/04/2008	C1 9: eyeglasses (optics); sunglasses; frames for spectacles and sunglasses; cased for spectacles and sunglasses; goggles for sports; contact lenses; containers for contact lenses	Kommonwealth, Inc.
	South Korea 40-0840077	10/19/2010 06/04/2008	Cl 18: bags, purses, shopping bags made of skin, school satchels, leather purses, shopping bags, backpacks, small bags for men, multipurpose purses, travelling bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, handbags for men, handbags	Kommonwealth, Inc.

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
	South Korea 40-786327	04/17/2009 06/04/2008	Cl 25: Footwear; parts and accessories of footwear; leather shoes; boots; beach shoes; sandals; sports shoes; soles for footwear uppers; iron fittings for boots; women's shoes; infants'; shoes and boots; sportswear (for exclusive use for sports) outer clothing; clothing of leather; men's suites; furs (clothing); shorts; sports jackets; layettes (clothing) children's clothing; trousers; overcoats; jumpers (shirts fronts); jackets (clothing); coats; pants, etc.)	Kommonwealth, Inc.
OSTEATIVE SECSTEATION	<b>South Korea</b> 40-786321	04/17/2009 06/04/2008	Cl 9: eyeglasses (optics); sunglasses; frames for spectacles and sunglasses;	Kommonwealth, Inc.

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
CSIEATIVE SECSEATION	South Korea 40-786322	04/17/2009 06/04/2008	cased for spectacles and sunglasses; goggles for sports; contact lenses; containers for contact lenses C1 14: Clocks; parts and fittings of watches, diamonds-jewelry, pearls-jewelry; precious metals limitations of precious metal; alloys of precious metal; articles of unrefined gold; articles of unrefined silver; accessories of precious metal; accessories of precious metal; accessories of jewelry; wire of precious metal (jewelry; jewelry (am))., etc.	Kommonwealth, Inc.
CSEATIVE SECSEATION	<b>South Korea</b> 40-0840094	10/19/2010 06/04/2008	Cl 18: bags, purses, shopping bags made of skin, school satchels, leather purses, shopping bags, backpacks, small bags for men, multi- purpose purses,	Kommonwealth, Inc.

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
Mark (or other)		Reg. Date	travelling bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, handbags for men, handbags Cl 25: Footwear; parts and accessories of footwear; leather shoes; boots; beach shoes; sandals; sports shoes; soles for	Owner
CSIEATIVE SECSIEATION	South Korea 40-786323	04/17/2009 06/04/2008	footwear; footwear uppers; iron fittings for boots; women's shoes; infants'; shoes and boots; sportswear (for exclusive use for sports) outer clothing; clothing of leather; men's suites; furs (clothing);	Kommonwealth, Inc.
			shorts; sports jackets; layettes (clothing) children's clothing; trousers; overcoats; jumpers (shirts fronts); jackets (clothing); coats; pants, etc.)	
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>Taiwan</b> 1471056	09/01/2011 11/11/2010	Cl 25: clothing; boots and	Kommonwealth, Inc.
RECREATION	14/1030	11/11/2010	boots and	mc.

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
· ·	Number	Reg. Date	shoes; mufflers, scarves, neckties, bow ties; diapers, bibs; hats, ear muffs against cold; socks; gloves for clothing, gloves against cold; belts, stocking	OTHE
			suspenders; aprons; eye muds for sleeping.	
CSTEATIVE STECSTEATION	<b>Taiwan</b> 1471057	09/01/2011 11/11/2010	C1 25: clothing; boots and shoes; mufflers, scarves, neckties, bow ties; diapers, bibs; hats, ear muffs against cold; socks; gloves for clothing, gloves against cold; belts, stocking suspenders; aprons; eye muds for sleeping.	Kommonwealth, Inc.
=8=	<b>Taiwan</b> 1471055	09/01/2011 11/11/2010	Cl 25: clothing; boots and shoes; mufflers, scarves, neckties, bow ties; diapers, bibs; hats, ear muffs against cold; socks; gloves for clothing, gloves against cold;	Kommonwealth, Inc.

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		belts, stocking suspenders; aprons; eye muds for sleeping.	
CREATIVE RECREATION	Uruguay 409093	03/01/2012 01/26/2010	Cl 25	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CYEATIVE SECREATION	Uruguay 409094	03/01/2012 01/26/2010	Cl 25	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION	<b>WIPO</b> Reg. No.: 887665	05/31/2006	Cl 25: shoes	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	China	05/31/2006	Cl 25: shoes	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	South Korea	05/31/2006	Cl 25: shoes	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION (STYLIZED) Madrid Protocol Extension	<b>WIPO</b> Reg. No.: 945167	11/15/2007	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely shirts, t-shirts, hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	China	11/14/2007	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T-shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	South Korea	11/15/2007	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T- shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
-8-	<b>WIPO</b> Reg. No.: 945041	11/19/2007	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely, shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
			and hats and caps.	
	China	11/19/2007	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely, shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	South Korea	11/19/2007	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
CREATIVE RECREATION (STYLIZED) Madrid Protocol	WIPO Reg. No.: 954742	01/24/2008	C1 25: Clothing for women and men, namely shirts, t-shirts, hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Austria	01/24/2008	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T- shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Australia	01/24/2008	C1 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T-shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Benelux	01/24/2008	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T-	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
			shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	
	Cyprus	01/24/2008	C1 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T- shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Denmark	01/24/2008	C1 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T- shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Finland	01/24/2008	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T- shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	France	01/24/2008	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T- shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Germany	01/24/2008	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T- shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Greece	01/24/2008	C1 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T- shirts, and hats and caps;	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
			shoes.	
			Cl 25: Clothing	Rocky Brands
			for women and	US, LLC
			men, namely,	
	Israel	01/24/2008	shirts and T-	
			shirts, and hats	
			and caps;	,
			shoes.	
	·	•	Cl 25: Clothing	Rocky Brands
			for women and	US, LLC
		0.4 /2.4 /2.000		
	Italy	01/24/2008	men, namely, shirts and T- shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.  Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely,  US,	
			A '	
	Wester Address and the second	,	<u> </u>	D. I. D. I.
				Rocky Brands
	,			US, LLC
	Japan	01/24/2008	1	
			and caps;	
·			shoes.	·
			Cl 25: Clothing	Rocky Brands
			for women and	US, LLC
			men, namely,	,
	Norway	01/24/2008	shirts and T-	
	·	-	shirts, and hats	
			and caps;	
			shoes.	
			Cl 25: Clothing	Rocky Brands
			for women and	US, LLC
			men, namely,	
	Poland	01/24/2008	shirts and T-	
			shirts, and hats	
			and caps;	
			shoes.	
			Cl 25: Clothing	Rocky Brands
			for women and	US, LLC
		01/04/0000	men, namely,	
·	Russia	01/24/2008	shirts and T-	
			shirts, and hats	
			and caps;	
-	G	01/24/2000	shoes.	Dooley Day do
L	Spain	01/24/2008	Cl 25: Clothing	Rocky Brands

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
			for women and men, namely, shirts and T-shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	US, LLC
	Sweden	01/24/2008	C1 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T-shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Switzerland	01/24/2008	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T-shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Turkey	01/24/2008	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T-shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Ukraine	01/24/2008	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T-shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	United Kingdom	01/24/2008	Cl 25: Clothing for women and men, namely, shirts and T- shirts, and hats and caps; shoes.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
=8=	<b>WIPO</b> Reg. No.: 955118	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
			men, namely, shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	
	Australia	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Austria	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Benelux	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Cyprus	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Denmark	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
			women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	
	Finland	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	France	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Germany	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Greece	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
	Italy	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Japan	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Norway	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Russia	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Spain	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Country Number	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
· .	Switzerland	01/26/2008	caps. Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Turkey	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Ukraine	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	United Kingdom	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts and hats and caps.	Rocky Brands US, LLC
	Vietnam	01/26/2008	Cl 25: Shoes; clothing for women and men, namely, shirts, woven shirts, polo shirts, T-shirts	Rocky Brands US, LLC

Mark (or other)	Filed Date Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
		and hats and	
		caps.	

DMS/10615459v.1

**RECORDED: 01/18/2018**